18.09.2014. He was intercepted as he was walking out through the Green Channel, he 

did not declare any dutiable items in his declaration slip. A personal search resulted in 

the recovery of 4 (four) nos gold bits totally weighing 690 gms valued at Rs. 

18,82,320/- (Rupees Eighteen Lacs Eighty two thousand Three hundred and twenty). 

The four gold bits were concealed in his rectum. After due process of the law the 

Original Adjudicating Authority, vide his order 1179/2014-AIU dated 23.02.2015 

absolutely confiscated the gold bars referred to above under section lll(d) and 111(1)